

SR2063

LRB100 23537 MST 42577 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Raymond C. "Ray" Kline Jr. of North 4 Chicago, who passed away on September 8, 2018; and

5 WHEREAS, Ray Kline was born in Lake Forest to Raymond Sr. 6 and Elizabeth Ann Kline on June 25, 1944; he graduated from 7 North Chicago High School and served in the U.S. Army; and

8 WHEREAS, Ray Kline was a mechanic and enjoyed working on 9 cars; and

10 WHEREAS, Ray Kline was preceded in death by his parents; 11 his sister, Margaret Kline; his brothers, Bill and Bob Kline; 12 and his niece, Rebecca Jackson; and

13 WHEREAS, Ray Kline is survived by his siblings, Martha 14 "Bea" (Roy) Hogan, Frances Valdez, Donnie (Bronica) Kline, and 15 Patty (Skip) Leckman; his sister-in-law, Terry; and numerous 16 nieces and nephews; therefore, be it

17 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH GENERAL 18 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of 19 Raymond C. "Ray" Kline Jr. and extend our sincere condolences 20 to his family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be SR2063 -2- LRB100 23537 MST 42577 r 1 it further

2 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 3 presented to the family of Ray Kline as an expression of our 4 deepest sympathy.